
California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Palm Springs Power (as of Feb 10, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 10-6-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 10-6-1   SCCBL: 10-6-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Jaren Brown  . 4 2 4 17-11 33 5 14 0 0 0 3 14  . 4 2 4 3 1 3 0  . 4 8 6 0 0 6-6 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

Marquis Riley  . 3 6 4 15-11 33 4 12 5 0 0 7 17  . 5 1 5 1 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0-1 20 15 5  . 8 7 5

Koby Clemens  . 3 4 8 16-16 46 10 16 4 0 2 9 26  . 5 6 5 7 0 11 0  . 4 1 1 3 0 2-2 91 12 3  . 9 7 2

Aritz Garcia  . 3 2 5 16-12 40 8 13 2 0 0 2 15  . 3 7 5 0 1 6 0  . 3 4 1 0 0 1-1 15 18 2  . 9 4 3

Anthony Amedei  . 2 7 6 17-12 29 3 8 3 0 0 3 11  . 3 7 9 4 1 8 0  . 3 8 2 0 1 4-5 19 20 2  . 9 5 1

Adrian Ibarra  . 2 6 7 16-10 30 5 8 0 0 0 3 8  . 2 6 7 2 1 6 0  . 3 2 4 1 0 2-3 13 19 1  . 9 7 0

Matt Garza  . 2 2 6 16-8 31 4 7 3 1 0 6 12  . 3 8 7 2 1 7 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000

Anthony Kaskadden  . 2 2 6 17-11 31 4 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 2 5 8 4 1 4 0  . 3 2 4 1 0 0-1 20 6 0 1.000

Jake Luce  . 2 1 2 12-10 33 5 7 2 0 1 7 12  . 3 6 4 2 1 9 0  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000

Ryan Van Amburg  . 2 0 0 17-14 30 6 6 2 0 2 6 14  . 4 6 7 5 0 16 0  . 3 1 4 0 0 1-1 9 1 1  . 9 0 9

Taylor Gilliam  . 1 7 9 14-11 28 1 5 2 0 0 1 7  . 2 5 0 1 0 6 0  . 2 0 7 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000

Daniel Yancelson  . 1 6 0 16-8 25 7 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 6 0 6 0 3 0  . 3 2 3 0 0 0-0 11 16 5  . 8 4 4

Blake Babnick  . 1 1 1 15-7 27 2 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 1 1 4 0 13 0  . 2 2 6 0 0 1-1 45 4 2  . 9 6 1

Zach Kreeger  . 0 7 7 16-11 26 5 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 1 1 5 6 2 7 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-1 40 1 3  . 9 3 2

Phil Donlon  . 0 0 0 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

35 P. Donlon  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 1 17 447 69 112 25 1 5 56 154  . 3 4 5 47 10 103 0  . 3 3 2 5 2 17-22 348 140 26  . 9 4 9

Opponents  . 2 4 3 17 423 52 103 16 3 2 43 131  . 3 1 0 57 18 96 0  . 3 5 4 5 1 18-26 342 108 26  . 9 4 5

LOB - Team (100), Opp (104). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (6). Picked off - A. Ibarra 1, M. Garza 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

R. Smith  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Matt Garza  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Van Amburg  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Matt Joyce  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Clayton Vandelaan  1 . 5 0 2-2 7 5 2 0/1 0 30.0 16 11 5 15 37 2 0 1  . 1 4 7 2 1 0 0 0

Nathan O'Bryan  1 . 9 0 3-0 10 3 0 0/0 0 23.2 19 7 5 9 13 3 0 0  . 2 4 1 0 2 1 2 0

Devon Pearson  2 . 2 5 2-2 8 1 0 0/0 1 16.0 20 7 4 6 18 3 1 0  . 3 2 8 3 3 0 0 1

Adrian Ibarra  2 . 2 5 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 1 1 1 1 1 0 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0 0 0

Billy Pullia  3 . 3 8 1-0 8 3 0 0/1 1 16.0 17 7 6 7 6 2 0 0  . 2 8 8 4 4 0 0 0

Masahisa Morita  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Anzmann  6 . 1 9 0-1 9 2 0 0/1 1 16.0 17 12 11 16 14 3 2 1  . 2 8 8 1 4 0 3 0

Troy Marks  6 . 7 5 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 3 3 2 4 1 0 0  . 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

Taylor Gilliam 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 9 5 10-6 17 17 2 1/1 4 116.0 103 52 38 57 96 16 3 2  . 2 4 3 11 18 1 5 1

Opponents  4 . 1 8 6-10 17 17 1 3/2 3 114.0 112 69 53 47 103 25 1 5  . 2 5 1 9 10 1 5 2

PB - Team (1), Z. Kreeger 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (18), N. O'Bryan 10, D. Pearson 5, T. Anzmann 1, B. Pullia 1, C.

Vandelaan 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - K. Clemens (9-16), T. Anzmann (4-6), Z. Kreeger (5-6), B. Pullia (3-5), C. Vandelaan (2-3),

D. Pearson (1-3), M. Morita (2-2), A. Ibarra (1-1), T. Marks (0-1), N. O'Bryan (1-1).



California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Palm Springs Power (as of Feb 10, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Anthony Kaskadden 26 20 6 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Garza 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Taylor Gilliam 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jake Luce 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nathan O'Bryan 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Clayton Vandelaan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Billy Pullia 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Tyler Anzmann 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Masahisa Morita 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Koby Clemens 106 91 12 3  . 9 7 2 0 9 7  . 5 6 3 0 0

Adrian Ibarra 33 13 19 1  . 9 7 0 3 1 0 1.000 0 0

Blake Babnick 51 45 4 2  . 9 6 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Anthony Amedei 41 19 20 2  . 9 5 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aritz Garcia 35 15 18 2  . 9 4 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Kreeger 44 40 1 3  . 9 3 2 2 5 1  . 8 3 3 1 0

Jaren Brown 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Van Amburg 11 9 1 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Marquis Riley 40 20 15 5  . 8 7 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Devon Pearson 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Daniel Yancelson 32 11 16 5  . 8 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Joyce 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Phil Donlon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Troy Marks 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

R. Smith 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 P. Donlon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 514 348 140 26  . 9 4 9 8 18 8  . 6 9 2 1 0

Opponents 476 342 108 26  . 9 4 5 6 17 5  . 7 7 3 6 0


